Adjust for items included in the net surplus or deficit on the provision of
services that are investing and financing activities (note 12.2)

Adjustment to net surplus or deficit on the provision of services for non
cash movements (note 12.1)

The Cash Flow Statement shows the changes in cash and cash equivalents of the Council during
the reporting period. The statement shows how the Council generates and uses cash and cash
equivalents by classifying cash flows as operating, investing and financing activities. The amount
of net cash flows arising from operating activities is a key indicator of the extent to which the
operations of the Council are funded by way of taxation and grant income or from the recipients
of services provided by the Council. Investing activities represent the extent to which cash
outflows have been made for resources which are intended to contribute to the Council's future
service delivery. Cash flows arising from financing activities are useful in predicting claims on
future cash flows by providers of capital (ie borrowing) to the Council.

31

5.1 Movement in Reserves Statement (MiRS)
2012/13

Movements
Previously

Stated

Restatement
2012/13

Movements
Restated

£000 £000 £000

Surplus or (deficit) on provision of services - General Fund 611 (5,172) (4,561)

Surplus or (deficit) on provision of services - Housing
Revenue Account (145,162) (199) (145,361)

Other Comprehensive Expenditure and Income - Pensions
Reserve (61,416) 5,371 (56,045)

Total Comprehensive Expenditure and Income (28,950) - (28,950)

Adjustments between accounting basis & funding basis
under regulations (note 7) - General Fund 5,532 5,172 10,704

Adjustments between accounting basis & funding basis
under regulations (note 7) - Housing Revenue Account 158,648 199 158,847

Adjustments between accounting basis & funding basis
under regulations (note 7) - Pensions Reserve (11,285) (5,371) (16,656)

Net Increase/(Decrease) before Transfers to Earmarked
Reserves (28,950) - (28,950)

Increase/(Decrease) in Year (28,950) - (28,950)

Balance at 31 March 2013 carried forward 440,950 - 440,950

5.2 Comprehensive Income and Expenditure Statement
2012/13 Net
Expenditure
Previously

Stated

Restatement
2012/13 Net
Expenditure

Restated
£000 £000 £000

Adult Social Care 82,320 39 82,359
Central Services to the Public 14,939 62 15,001
Children's and Education Services 138,958 333 139,291
Culture and Related Services 14,909 16 14,925
Environmental and Regulatory Services 19,215 14 19,229
Planning Services 6,344 11 6,355
Highways and transport services 25,144 10 25,154
Local authority housing (HRA) 134,371 58 134,429
Other housing services 14,939 15 14,954
Corporate and Democratic Core 4,647 3 4,650
Non Distributed Costs 4,300 1,013 5,313
Cost of Services 460,086 1,574 461,660

Pension interest cost & expected return on pension assets 14,146 3,797 17,943

Total financing and investment income and expenditure 47,657 3,797 51,454

(Surplus)/Deficit on provision of services 144,551 5,371 149,922

Actuarial (gains)/losses on pension assets and liabilities 61,416   (5,371) 56,045
Total comprehensive (surplus)/ loss for the year 28,950   - 28,950

5. Prior Period Adjustments - HRA Garages
Prior period adjustments have been made to the 2011/12 Statement of Accounts to reflect the
change in the valuation of Council owned garages.  This has reduced the value of Plant, Property
and Equipment held by the Council at 31 March 2012 by £8.753M.
This also has an impact on the figures shown in the Housing Revenue Account (HRA) though it has
no effect in the HRA balances at the end of the year.

5. Prior Period Adjustments - IAS19 Pensions
Prior period adjustments have been made to the 2012/13 Statement of Accounts to reflect the
change in accounting standards for pension obligations. This has not had an effect on the balance
sheet, nor the overall balance of the comprehensive income and expenditure statement (just
categories within it).

The adjustments to the statements for 2012/13 are as follows:

32

5. Prior Period Adjustments - IAS19 Pensions
 (continued)
The adjustments to the following statements for 2012/13 are as follows:

5.3 Adjustments between accounting basis and funding basis under regulations

2012/13
Previously

Stated
Restatement 2012/13

Restated

£000 £000 £000

Amount by which finance costs calculated in accordance with
the Code are different from the amount of finance costs
calculated in accordance with statutory requirements
   - General Fund 34,992 5,172 40,164
   - HRA 1,354 199 1,553
   - Pension Fund Reserve (36,346) (5,371) (41,717)

Total Adjustments - Usable Reserves - General Fund 5,532 5,172 10,704

Total Adjustments - Usable Reserves - HRA 158,648 199 158,847

Total Adjustments - Total Usable Reserves 182,091 5,371 187,462

Total Adjustments - Unusable Reserves - Pension Reserve (11,285) (5,371) (16,656)

Total Adjustments - Total Unusable Reserves (182,091) (5,371) (187,462)

33

5. Prior Period Adjustments - IAS19 Pensions
 (continued)
The adjustments to the following statements for 2012/13 are as follows:

5.4 Transactions relating to retirement benefits 2012/13 2012/13
Previously Restatement Restated

stated
Comprehensive Income & Expenditure Statement (CIES) £000 £000 £000
 Net Cost of Services:
  current service cost 21,343 523 21,866
  past service costs:
   gain due to change in scheme benefits - - -
   costs due to early retirements etc during the period - - -
  effect of settlements or curtailments 857 - 857
 Net Operating Expenditure:
  interest on pension liabilities 49,180 (523) 48,657
  interest on plan assets (35,034) 4,320 (30,714)

 Net Charge to CIES 36,346 4,320 40,666

Movement in Reserves Statement
Reversal of net charges made for retirement benefits in accordance with IAS 19 (36,346) (4,320) (40,666)
Remeasurements (assets & liabilities) (61,416) 5,371 (56,045)
Actual amount charged against the General Fund Balance for pensions in the year:
 employers’ contributions payable to scheme 25,061 - 25,061

5.5 Assets and Liabilities in Relation to Retirement Benefits
Reconciliation of present value of the scheme liabilities: 2012/13 2012/13

Previously Restatement Restated
stated
£000 £000 £000

1st April (1,006,540) - (1,006,540)
Transfer of Ealing homes deficit - - -
Current service cost (21,343) (523) (21,866)
Interest on pension liabilities (49,180) 523 (48,657)
Contributions by scheme participants (7,988) - (7,988)
Gain/(loss) on financial assumptions (111,230)
Gain/(loss) on demographic assumptions (11,303)
Benefits/transfers paid 35,087 - 35,087
Curtailments (857) - (857)
Past service (costs)/gain - - -
31st March (1,173,354) - (1,173,354)

Reconciliation of fair value of the scheme assets: 2012/13 2012/13
Previously Restatement Restated

stated
£000 £000 £000

1st April 627,832 - 627,832
Interest on plan assets 35,034 (4,320) 30,714
Gain/(loss) on assets (previously Actuarial gains and losses) 61,117 5,371 66,488
Administration expenses - (1,051) (1,051)
Employer contributions 25,061 - 25,061
Contributions by scheme participants 7,988 - 7,988
Benefits/transfers paid (35,087) - (35,087)
31st March 721,945 - 721,945

Previously Actuarial
gains and losses (122,533) -

34

Item Uncertainties Effect if Actual Results Differ from
Assumptions

Pensions Liability

Estimation of the net liability to pay pensions
depends on a number of complex judgements
relating to the discount rate used, the rate at
which salaries are projected to increase,
changes in retirement ages, mortality rates and
expected return on pension fund assets.  A firm
of actuaries is engaged to provide the Council
with expert advice about the assumptions to be
applied and these are documented within the
disclosure note on retirement benefits